

BID-TABULATION SHEET

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division
 2022/23 ASPHALT STREET PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS (28TH ST.)

Bidder1 Manatt's Inc. 2120 E 13th Street Ames, IA 50010	Bidder2 InRoads LLC 4224 Hubbell Ave Des Moines, IA 50317
--	--

NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date: 12/1/22		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2	
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Division 1 - General									
	(Not Used)								
Division 2 - Earthwork									
2.1	Topsoil, 8" Depth	cy	160	85.00	\$13,600.00	80	\$12,800.00	22	\$3,520.00
2.2	Excavation, Class 10, 11" Depth	cy	1517.9	40.00	\$60,716.00	30	\$45,537.00	22	\$33,393.80
2.3	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	sy	4967.9	7.50	\$37,259.25	3.6	\$17,884.44	3.7	\$18,381.23
2.4	Special Backfill, 6" Depth	sy	4967.9	15.00	\$74,518.50	11.5	\$57,130.85	14.7	\$73,028.13
Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling									
	(Not Used)								
Division 4 - Sewers and Drains									
4.1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15" dia.	lf	150	85.00	\$12,750.00	116.6	\$17,490.00	105	\$15,750.00
4.2	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18" dia.	lf	29	100.00	\$2,900.00	121	\$3,509.00	152.25	\$4,415.25
4.3	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 21" dia.	lf	10	125.00	\$1,250.00	220	\$2,200.00	210	\$2,100.00
4.4	Removal of Storm Sewer, any type or size	lf	190	50.00	\$9,500.00	30.8	\$5,852.00	47.25	\$8,977.50
4.5	Footing Drain Collector and Fittings, PVC, 6" dia.	lf	425	25.00	\$10,625.00	26.95	\$11,453.75	105	\$44,625.00
4.6	Storm Sewer Service Tie-in, PVC, 2" dia.	ea	5	1200.00	\$6,000.00	682	\$3,410.00	1050	\$5,250.00
4.7	Spot Repairs by Pipe Replacement	lf	20	100.00	\$2,000.00	335.5	\$6,710.00	315	\$6,300.00
Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances									
5.1	Fitting, 90 deg Bend, 6" dia.	ea	1	500.00	\$500.00	495	\$495.00	525	\$525.00
5.2	Fire Hydrant Assembly, 6" barrel	ea	1	6500.00	\$6,500.00	7117	\$7,117.00	8400	\$8,400.00
5.3	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	ea	1	1200.00	\$1,200.00	1001	\$1,001.00	2100	\$2,100.00
Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer									
6.1	Manhole Type SW-401, 48" dia.	ea	2	4500.00	\$9,000.00	7051	\$14,102.00	6300	\$12,600.00
6.2	Intake Type SW-501	ea	4	5000.00	\$20,000.00	3811.5	\$15,246.00	8400	\$33,600.00
6.3	Intake, Type SW-503	ea	1	5500.00	\$5,500.00	5802.5	\$5,802.50	5250	\$5,250.00
6.4	Intake, Type SW-505	ea	1	7500.00	\$7,500.00	5775	\$5,775.00	5000	\$5,000.00
6.5	Intake, Type SW-506	ea	1	8500.00	\$8,500.00	9416	\$9,416.00	2100	\$2,100.00
6.6	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	ea	7	2000.00	\$14,000.00	2200	\$15,400.00	1575	\$11,025.00
6.7	Remove Manhole/Intake	ea	9	1000.00	\$9,000.00	1265	\$11,385.00	1575	\$14,175.00
Division 7 - Streets and Related Work									
7.1	Curb & Gutter, 30" width, 12" thick @ BOC	lf	3303.5	27.42	\$90,580.00	41	\$135,443.50	48	\$158,568.00
7.2	Pavement, HMA Base, 5" depth	ton	1502.4	110.00	\$165,264.00	121	\$181,790.40	124	\$186,297.60
7.3	Pavement, HMA Surface, 2" depth	ton	601.1	110.00	\$66,121.00	124	\$74,536.40	148	\$88,962.80
7.4	Removal of Sidewalk/Driveway	sy	505.8	15.00	\$7,587.00	17.5	\$8,851.50	17.25	\$8,725.05
7.5	Detectable Warning	sf	29	50.00	\$1,450.00	45	\$1,405.00	65	\$1,885.00
7.6	Driveway/Walk, Paved, PCC, 6" depth	sy	535	70.00	\$37,450.00	91	\$48,685.00	95	\$50,825.00
7.7	Pavement Removal	sy	4961.5	12.00	\$59,538.00	7	\$34,730.50	8	\$39,692.00
7.8	Curb & Gutter Removal	lf	3306	20.00	\$66,120.00	12.5	\$41,325.00	8	\$26,448.00
7.9	Engineering Fabric/Geogrid Fabric	sy	500	3.50	\$1,750.00	4	\$2,000.00	8	\$4,000.00
Division 8 - Traffic Control									
8.1	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	8085	\$8,085.00	9000	\$9,000.00
Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping									
9.1	Wattles	lf	100	4.00	\$400.00	5.34	\$534.00	7	\$700.00
Division 10 - Demolition									
	(Not Used)								
Division 11 - Miscellaneous									
11.1	Construction Survey/Staking	ls	1	7500.00	\$7,500.00	7546	\$7,546.00	7200	\$7,200.00
11.2	Pedestrian Facility Construction Survey & Staking	ls	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	1540	\$1,540.00	650	\$650.00

BID-TABULATION SHEET

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division

2022/23 ASPHALT STREET PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS (28TH ST.)

Bidder1 Manatt's Inc. 2120 E 13th Street Ames, IA 50010	Bidder2 InRoads LLC 4224 Hubbell Ave Des Moines, IA 50317
--	--

NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date: 12/1/22		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2	
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
11.3	Monument Preservation or Replacement	ls	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	2838	\$2,838.00	750	\$750.00
11.4	Mobilization	ls	1	25000.00	\$25,000.00	25000	\$25,000.00	50000	\$50,000.00
11.5	Concrete Washout	ls	1	4000.00	\$4,000.00	3000	\$3,000.00	1100	\$1,100.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID					\$856,578.75		\$846,926.84		\$945,319.36